on their Treatment Plan, the personal care provider can submit a request for an extension 
of benefits for medically necessary personal care services. 

B. For beneficiaries twenty (21) years of age and older, the maximum monthly limit for state 
plan personal care is two hundred fifty-six (256) units per month.  If an adult beneficiary 
requires more extensive care, the beneficiary should apply for HCBS Waiver services. 
See: https://humanservices.arkansas.gov/newsroom/hcbs 

C. For beneficiaries twenty (20) years of age and younger, the maximum monthly limit for